

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no. CERT-00613-95-AQ-MIL-SINCERT

Initial certification date: 21 August 1995

Valid: 24 September 2021 - 23 September 2024

This is to certify that the management system of

## STUCCHI S.p.A. - Sede Legale e Operativa

Via della Lira Italiana, 397 - 24040 Pagazzano (BG) - Italy

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Design and manufacture of quick release connections and valves for fluid transfers; machining of small components

(IAF 18, 17)

We declare that the procedures for carrying out the weighing activities for the determination of the "verified gross mass of the container" (VGM) according to Method 2 provided for by the amendments to Chapter VI Rule 2 of the SOLAS 74 Convention as amended, are included in the quality management and is subject to periodic verification by the certification body.

Place and date Vimercate (MB), 09 June 2021





P, GHG, LAB e LAT, di MLA IAI amento SGQ, SGA, SSI, FSM gli schemi di accreditamento e di MRA ILAC per IED, LAT e ISP

For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Via Energy Park, 14, - 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italy

D.C

Zeno Beltrami Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance Italia S.r.I., Via Energy Park, 14 - 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italy - TEL: +39 68 99 905. www.dnvgl.it



Certificate no.: CERT-00613-95-AQ-MIL-SINCERT Place and date: Vimercate (MB), 09 June 2021

## **Appendix to Certificate**

## STUCCHI S.p.A. - Sede Legale e Operativa

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
STUCCHI S.p.A Sede Legale e Operativa	Via della Lira Italiana, 397 - 24040 Pagazzano (BG) - Italy	Reference to scope
STUCCHI S.p.A Sito Operativo	Via delle Arti e dei Mestieri, 17 - 24040 Pagazzano (BG) - Italy	Reference to scope

